

December 16, 2020

J. Scott Baur

Dear St. Lucie County Fire District Firefighters' Pension Fund:

We are writing to follow up on the announcement that Atlanta Capital Management Co., LLC (Atlanta Capital)'s parent company, Eaton Vance Corp. has entered into a definitive merger agreement under which Morgan Stanley will acquire Eaton Vance Corp., and its subsidiaries, including Atlanta Capital. The transaction is expected to close in the second quarter of 2021, subject to customary closing conditions.

While our parent company will change, the investment process guiding your mandate and the professionals who have acted as stewards of your assets will not change as a result of the transaction. Further, the brand associated with your product will not change as a result of the transaction. At the same time, we believe that providing access to the additional resources of a world-class organization like Morgan Stanley will be additive to our investment teams in the ongoing management of your assets.

## **Required Action**

To ensure we can continue to manage your portfolio(s) without interruption after the closing of the transaction, we are requesting your consent to the deemed assignment of your investment advisory agreement(s) resulting from the change of control of Atlanta Capital, as required under applicable law and your investment advisory agreement.

To consent, please complete and have an authorized party sign the enclosed consent form and return it to Atlanta Capital as soon as possible to ensure that we can continue to manage your portfolio(s) without interruption after the closing of the transaction.

We look forward to continuing our partnership with you and look forward to enhancing our relationship by bringing together the investment capabilities, distribution and client service resources, brands and cultures of Atlanta Capital and Morgan Stanley.

Sincerely,

56.10

R. Kelly Williams President and COO

1075 Peachtree Street NE Suite 2100 Atlanta, GA 30309 Tel: 404.876.9411 Fax: 404.872.1672 ATLCAP.COM

## **Consent Form**

Requires a signature from an authorized signer for the following plan(s): St. Lucie County Fire District Firefighters' Pension Trust Fund

Sign in this box if you <u>consent:</u>	
Please sign this box if you <u>agree</u> to the deemed assignment of your investment advisory agreement(s) as a result of the transaction as described in the letter enclosing this form.	
Client:	Client (if needed):
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

Sign in this box if you <u>object:</u>	
Please sign this box if you <u>object</u> to the deemed assignment of your investment advisory agreement(s) as a result of the transaction as described in the letter enclosing this form.	
Client:	Client (if needed):
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

Please e-mail or fax this signed form to:

Email: atlantacapitalclientservice@atlcap.com

Fax: (404) 872-1672

## Mailing Address if needed:

ATTN: Atlanta Capital Institutional Consents – c/o James Stafford Atlanta Capital Management Co., LLC 1075 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2100 Atlanta, GA 30309

ID: A00101766